BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., d/b/a BLACK HILLS ENERGY COST OF SERVICE STUDY
OTHER GENERATION O&M EXPENSE ADJUSTMENT Schedule H-17
FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2026

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Line
No. Account and Description Reference Per Book

Test Period Adjustment Adjusted
Amount

1 Ben French O&M Expense - Note (1)
2 546 - Operation Supervision & Engineering 11,841$  28,988$  40,829$
3 548 - Generation Expense 59,704 (38,088) 21,616
4 549 - Miscellaneous 81,002 (67,399) 13,603
5 550 - Other Generation Rents - - -
6 551 - Supervision & Engineering 99 2,386 2,485
7 553 - Electric Plant 185,762 (27,457) 158,305
8 554 - Miscellaneous Plant 15,968 (15,968) -
9 570 - Station equipment - - -

10 921 - Office supplies and expenses 1,709 (1,335) 374
11 922 - Administrative expenses transferred - Credit - (2,285) (2,285)
12 923 - Outside services employed 1,233 (1,233) -
13 926 - Employee pensions and benefits - (483) (483)
14 Total Ben French O&M Expense Sum Ln. (2 - 13) 357,318$   (122,873)$   234,445$
15
16 CPGS O&M Expense - Note (2)
17 546 - Operation Supervision & Engineering 34,187 28,084 62,272
18 548 - Generation Expense 315,222 (205,520) 109,702
19 549 - Miscellaneous 167,994 (16,555) 151,439
20 550 - Other Generation Rents - - -
21 551 - Supervision & Engineering - 8,274 8,274
22 553 - Electric Plant 161,627 39,072 200,698
23 554 - Miscellaneous Plant 20 (20) -
24 570 - Station equipment 47 (47) -
25 921 - Office supplies and expenses 501 0 501
26 922 - Administrative expenses transferred - Credit - - -
27 923 - Outside services employed 2,061 (2,061) -
28 926 - Employee pensions and benefits - - -
29 Total CPGS O&M Expense Sum Ln. (17  - 28) 681,660$   (148,773)$   532,887$
30
31 Lange CT O&M Expense
32 546 - Operation Supervision & Engineering 16,931 28,078 45,009
33 548 - Generation Expense 94,071 (9,769) 84,302
34 549 - Miscellaneous 5,726 11,625 17,351
35 550 - Other Generation Rents 2,777 (566) 2,212
36 551 - Supervision & Engineering 69 30,627 30,696
37 553 - Electric Plant 777,022 (649,040) 127,982
38 554 - Miscellaneous Plant 1,001 (1,001) -
39 570 - Station equipment - - -
40 921 - Office supplies and expenses 116 164 281
41 922 - Administrative expenses transferred - Credit - - -
42 923 - Outside services employed 19,195 (18,914) 281
43 926 - Employee pensions and benefits - - -
44 Total Lange CT O&M Expense Sum Ln. (32 - 43) 916,909$   (608,796)$   308,113$
45
46 Neil Simpson CT O&M Expense
47 546 - Operation Supervision & Engineering 11,876 (3,553) 8,323
48 548 - Generation Expense 31,768 19,602 51,370
49 549 - Miscellaneous 31,039 (30,885) 154
50 550 - Other Generation Rents - - -
51 551 - Supervision & Engineering - 2,301 2,301
52 553 - Electric Plant 135,699 (74,880) 60,820
53 554 - Miscellaneous Plant - - -
54 570 - Station equipment - - -
55 921 - Office supplies and expenses - - -

Working Paper 48
Page 1 of 29

BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., d/b/a BLACK HILLS ENERGY COST OF SERVICE STUDY
OTHER GENERATION O&M EXPENSE ADJUSTMENT Schedule H-17
FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2026

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Line
No. Account and Description Reference Per Book

Test Period Adjustment Adjusted
Amount

56 922 - Administrative expenses transferred - Credit -   -   -
57 923 - Outside services employed 2,104   (2,104)   -
58 926 - Employee pensions and benefits -   -   -
59 Total Neil Simpson CT O&M Expense Sum Ln. (47 - 58) 212,487$   (89,519)$   122,967$

Working Paper 48
Page 2 of 29

BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., d/b/a BLACK HILLS ENERGY COST OF SERVICE STUDY
OTHER GENERATION O&M EXPENSE ADJUSTMENT Schedule H-17
FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2026

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Line
No. Account and Description Reference Per Book

Test Period Adjustment Adjusted
Amount

60
61 Total Other Production O&M Expense
62 546 - Operation Supervision & Engineering Sum Ln. (2, 17, 32, 47) 74,835   81,597   156,432
63 548 - Generation Expense Sum Ln. (3, 18, 33, 48) 500,765   (233,775)   266,990
64 549 - Miscellaneous Sum Ln. (4, 19, 34, 49) 285,762   (103,215)   182,547
65 550 - Other Generation Rents Sum Ln. (5, 20, 35, 50) 2,777   (566)   2,212
66 551 - Supervision & Engineering Sum Ln. (6, 21, 36, 51) 168   43,588   43,757
67 553 - Electric Plant Sum Ln. (7, 22, 37, 52) 1,260,110   (712,305)   547,805
68 554 - Miscellaneous Plant Sum Ln. (8, 23, 38, 53) 16,988   (16,988)   -
69 570 - Station Equipment Sum Ln. (9, 24, 39, 54) 47   (47)   -
70 921 - Office supplies and expenses Sum Ln. (10, 25, 40, 55) 2,327   (1,170)   1,157
71 922 - Administrative expenses transferred - Credit Sum Ln. (11, 26, 41, 56) -   (2,285)   (2,285)
72 923 - Outside services employed Sum Ln. (12, 27, 42, 57) 24,593   (24,313)   281
73 926 - Employee pensions and benefits Sum Ln. (13, 28, 43, 58) -   (483)   (483)
74 Total Other Production O&M Expense Sum Ln. (62 - 73) 2,168,373$   (969,961)$   1,198,412$
75
76 Note (1) O&M Expense includes Ben French Diesels, CTs, and Common O&M Expense.
77 Note (2) O&M Expense is only the portion of CPGS's expenses that are related to BHP's 58% ownership of CC and 42% ownership of common.

Working Paper 48
Page 3 of 29

Oct 2024-Sep 2025 Oct 2025- Sep 202Total File pulling actuals for Oct 2024- Sep 2025, last saved forecast for Oct 2025-Sep 2 9 & 3 2025 Fcst - Oct BOD
_Total OM 940,082   1,158,036   (217,953)   Direct Charges - excludes all allocations
_MM (135,767)   (187,937)   52,170   Excludes any account not starting w/ 5xxxxx
_Labor (446,998)   (735,654)   288,656
_Toal 357,318   234,445   591,762

Sched H 357,318   234,445
_SBZ ---> -   -   -

-   -

Notes

Working Paper 48
Page 4 of 29

Month Total Direct Charges All Products
Actual Data Actual Data 9 & 3 2025 Fcst - Oct BOD 9 & 3 2025 Fcst - Oct BOD
2024 2025 2025 2026
Quarter 4 SepYTD Quarter 4 SepYTD

170002.OpUnit BHP BEN FRENCH DIESELS.OpUnit 546000 OTHR GEN OPS SUPERV & ENG Spending Resources Spending Resources 152   1,703   118   106

[…]

-   -   -   -

STA 550000 OTHR GEN RENTS Res.1851 Res.SHARED FACILITY AGREEMENT 144,513   420,660   140,220   420,660
STA 550001 I/C OTHER GENERATION RENTS Res.1851 Res.SHARED FACILITY AGREEMENT -   -   -   -

144,513   420,660   140,220   420,660

MMA 553000 OTHR GEN MAINT OF GENR PLANT Res.1850 Res.MAJOR GEN MAINT ACCRUALS -   -   -   -

Working Paper 48
Page 17 of 29

Original Pull Res.LABLOAD Labor/Loads MM Accrual/Release STA/SFA Major Maint Less Labor/sta/sfa/mm/mm accrual
Test Proforma Test Proforma Test Proforma Test Proforma Test Proforma Test Proforma

546 16,931   67,601   -   25,097   16,931   42,504
548 140,823   133,264   46,753   52,352   94,071   80,912
549 5,726   11,641   -   -   5,726   11,641
550 567,950   563,092   -   -   STA 565,173  560,880   2,777   2,212
551 69   27,692   -   -   69   27,692
552 -   -   -   -   -   -
553 1,732,400  431,803   138,882  246,054   MMA -   -   816,496 64,218   777,022 121,531
554 3,413   -   2,412   -   1,001   -
920 -   17,977   -   17,977   -   -
921 116   281   -   -   116   281
922 -   -   -   -   -   -
923 19,195   281   -   -   19,195   281
926 34,200   70,265   34,200   70,265   -   -
935 -   -   -   -   -   -
408 14,210   24,698   14,210   24,698   -   -
403 -   -   -   -   -   -

2,535,036  1,348,593  236,458  436,442   -   -   565,173  560,880   816,496  64,218   916,909  287,053
TTL 2,535,036  1,348,593  236,458  436,442   -   -   565,173  560,880   816,496  64,218

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Working Paper 48
Page 18 of 29

TTL TTL_OPERATING_EXPENSES TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES Spending Resources Spending Resources
546 546000 OTHR GEN OPS SUPERV & ENG Spending Resources Spending Resources

[…]

STA 550000 OTHR GEN RENTS Res.1851 Res.SHARED FACILITY AGREEMENT 237,742   704,984   248,122
STA 550001 I/C OTHER GENERATION RENTS Res.1851 Res.SHARED FACILITY AGREEMENT 1,062   4,240   1,413

238,804   709,224   249,535

MMA 553000 OTHR GEN MAINT OF GENR PLANT Res.1850 Res.MAJOR GEN MAINT ACCRUALS -   -   -

Working Paper 48
Page 25 of 29

All Products BU Direct Open Item STAT Code BLACK HILLS POWER INC Work Order
9 & 3 2025 Fcst - Oct BOD
2026 Original Pull Res.LABLOAD Labor/Loads
SepYTD Test Proforma Test Proforma

624   _<---- Included w/ 546000 for now, need to adjust forecast 546 11,876   19,255   -   10,931
624   548 218,175   100,357   ###### 48,988

8,323   549 29,793   154   (1,247)   -
-   550 948,027   998,139   -   -

8,323   11,826   8,323   (3,503)   551 -   2,301   -   -
-   50   -   (50)   552 -   -   -   -

76,418   553 292,845   634,266   69,988  253,014
40,915   554 -   -   -   -
12,540   23,995   13,368   (10,627)   920 -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   921 -   -   -   -
-   49   -   (49)   922 -   -   -   -

21,140   7,680   35,874   28,194   923 2,104   -   -   -
-   44   -   (44)   926 50,624   64,271   50,624  64,271

1,823   -   2,128   2,128   935 -   -   -   -
52   408 19,178   22,349   19,178  22,349

-   403 -   -   -   -
-   85   -   (85)   ######## 1,841,092 ###### 399,553
52   -   154   154   TTL ######## 1,841,092 ###### 399,553

-   30,954   -   (30,954)   -   -   -   -
744,365
744,365   942,726   992,486   49,761

2,168
87   -   220   220

2,081   -   2,081   2,081
235,559
195,737

28,583   76,993   42,360   (34,632)
-   3,177   -   (3,177)
41   -   131   131

11,197   51,402   18,329   (33,074)
-
-
-   4,079   -   (4,079)
-   49   -   (49)

4,240
4,240   5,302   5,653   351

-   _<---- Not included
-
-   _<---- Not included
-   2,104   -   (2,104)

48,072   _<---- Not included
48,072
16,993   _<---- Not included
16,993

1,136,813
-